ACS 570-24/26/28
DATA SHEET  \\  ACS 570-24/26/28
UV LED Calibration Standard
Key features at a glance
y Reference value for radiant flux in ultraviolet (UV) region
y Available for typical peak wavelengths 280, 305, and 365 nm
y Extremely low measurement uncertainties (k=2) with
4.5% (UVC), 3.5% (UVB) and 2% (UVA)

Connections D-sub, 25-pin (ACS 570 to PSU 10); USB (PSU 10 to PC)
Alternative with adapter cable ACS-570-9 to Keithley / Arroyo
\\  ORDERING INFORMATION
Order number Description
ACS-570-28 UVA-LED calibration standard (~365 nm) in socket with 25 mm Ø
ACS-570-26 UVB-LED calibration standard (~305 nm) in socket with 25 mm Ø
ACS-570-24 UVC-LED calibration standard (~280 nm) in socket with 25 mm Ø
ACS-570-9 Adapter cable for connecting ACS-570-x series of high-power LED calibration standards
to a current source and TEC control unit (Keithley/Arroyo)
Power sources and temperature controllers
PSU10-100 Combined power supply (0-18 V, 0-1000 mA) and TEC Controller (±19 V, ±10 A) for LED calibration
standards; incl. connector cables and control software for Windows